

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Transmitted: March 19, 2020

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Person of Interest

DAYWALKER REAL ESTATE 9134 W SILVER SPRING DR MILWAUKEE, WI, 53225

You are invited to attend a hearing on April 1, 2020 which shall begin at 9:00 AM in Room 301-B, City Hall, at the request of the chair of:

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Regarding:

190880

Resolution to vacate a portion of the west side of North 91st Street from West Silver Spring Drive north to a point and to vacate a portion of the north side of West Silver Spring Drive from North 91st Street west to a point, in the 2nd Aldermanic District.

James R. Owczarski

CITY CLERK



City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Transmitted: March 19, 2020

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Person of Interest

LYNN PRECIOUS MOMENTS LLC 5629 N 91ST ST MILWAUKEE, WI, 53225

You are invited to attend a hearing on April 1, 2020 which shall begin at 9:00 AM in Room 301-B, City Hall, at the request of the chair of:

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Regarding:

190880

Resolution to vacate a portion of the west side of North 91st Street from West Silver Spring Drive north to a point and to vacate a portion of the north side of West Silver Spring Drive from North 91st Street west to a point, in the 2nd Aldermanic District.

James R. Owczarski

CITY CLERK



City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Transmitted: March 19, 2020

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Person of Interest

9135 SILVERSPRING LLC 3565 N TEUTONIA AVE MILWAUKEE, WI, 53206

You are invited to attend a hearing on April 1, 2020 which shall begin at 9:00 AM in Room 301-B, City Hall, at the request of the chair of:

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Regarding:

190880

Resolution to vacate a portion of the west side of North 91st Street from West Silver Spring Drive north to a point and to vacate a portion of the north side of West Silver Spring Drive from North 91st Street west to a point, in the 2nd Aldermanic District.

James R. Owczarski

CITY CLERK



City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Transmitted: March 19, 2020

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Person of Interest

GAOSTAR REAL ESTATE 5626 N 91ST STE 304 MILWAUKEE, WI, 53225

You are invited to attend a hearing on April 1, 2020 which shall begin at 9:00 AM in Room 301-B, City Hall, at the request of the chair of:

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Regarding:

190880

Resolution to vacate a portion of the west side of North 91st Street from West Silver Spring Drive north to a point and to vacate a portion of the north side of West Silver Spring Drive from North 91st Street west to a point, in the 2nd Aldermanic District.

James R. Owczarski

CITY CLERK



City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Transmitted: March 19, 2020

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Person of Interest

MAKBUL SAJAN PO BOX 64073 MILWAUKEE, WI, 53204

You are invited to attend a hearing on April 1, 2020 which shall begin at 9:00 AM in Room 301-B, City Hall, at the request of the chair of:

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Regarding:

190880

Resolution to vacate a portion of the west side of North 91st Street from West Silver Spring Drive north to a point and to vacate a portion of the north side of West Silver Spring Drive from North 91st Street west to a point, in the 2nd Aldermanic District.

James R. Owczarski

CITY CLERK



City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Transmitted: March 19, 2020

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Person of Interest

MAZEN PROPERTY LLC 9114 W SILVER SPRING DR MILWAUKEE, WI, 53223

You are invited to attend a hearing on April 1, 2020 which shall begin at 9:00 AM in Room 301-B, City Hall, at the request of the chair of:

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Regarding:

190880

Resolution to vacate a portion of the west side of North 91st Street from West Silver Spring Drive north to a point and to vacate a portion of the north side of West Silver Spring Drive from North 91st Street west to a point, in the 2nd Aldermanic District.

James R. Owczarski

CITY CLERK



City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Transmitted: March 19, 2020

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Person of Interest

STEVEN R TENLEY 9208 W CAPITOL DR MILWAUKEE, WI, 53222

You are invited to attend a hearing on April 1, 2020 which shall begin at 9:00 AM in Room 301-B, City Hall, at the request of the chair of:

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Regarding:

190880

Resolution to vacate a portion of the west side of North 91st Street from West Silver Spring Drive north to a point and to vacate a portion of the north side of West Silver Spring Drive from North 91st Street west to a point, in the 2nd Aldermanic District.

James R. Owczarski

CITY CLERK



City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Transmitted: March 19, 2020

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Person of Interest

STONEMOR WISCONSIN LLC 3600 HORIZON BLVD STE 100 TREVOSE, PA, 19053

You are invited to attend a hearing on April 1, 2020 which shall begin at 9:00 AM in Room 301-B, City Hall, at the request of the chair of:

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Regarding:

190880

Resolution to vacate a portion of the west side of North 91st Street from West Silver Spring Drive north to a point and to vacate a portion of the north side of West Silver Spring Drive from North 91st Street west to a point, in the 2nd Aldermanic District.

James R. Owczarski

CITY CLERK